

NEWS RELEASE

Hyundai Motor Celebrates Double Victories in WTCR 2022 with Exhibition and Employee Events

- Two-week exhibition features Elantra N TCR, the WTCR-winning car of the 2022 season, and Elantra N mass-production model with WTCR trophies and display celebrating Hyundai Motorsport's 10 years of achievements and history
- WTCR 2022 season champion driver Mikel Azcona and previous WTCR champions to join fan meeting, share behind-the-scenes stories, answer fan questions

Dubai, February 6, 2023 – Hyundai Motor Company is hosting a special exhibition and employee events at its headquarters through Feb. 10, 2023, to celebrate double victories in the Driver's and Team championships of the World Touring Car Cup (WTCR) 2022.

The two-week exhibition celebrates Mikel Azcona's victory in the 2022 WTRC Driver's Championship with the Elantra N TCR and the BRC Hyundai N



Squadra Corse team's victory in the Team Championship, thanks to the remarkable performances of Azcona and Norbert Michelisz.

During the exhibition, Elantra N TCR, the WTCR-winning car of the 2022 season, and Elantra N, the mass-production model (sold as Avante N in some markets), are on display in the exhibition hall with WTCR champion trophies. Around the cars, there is a commemorative display celebrating Hyundai Motorsport's 10 years of achievements and history along with N Collection products.

To promote its high-performance N brand, Hyundai Motor is also hosting a fan meeting with WTCR 2022 season champion driver Azcona and previous WTCR champions, including Michelisz (2019 Champion), Gabriele Tarquini (2018 Champion), Andrea Cisotti (Hyundai Motorsport GmbH Customer Racing Manager) and Gabriele Rizzo (BRC Team Manager), to share behindthe-scenes stories and answer fan questions. During the meeting, Hyundai Motor is presenting Hyundai Motorsport's achievements in 2022 and plans for 2023.

"We have planned a series of events to share the Hyundai Motorsport's achievements with all employees," said Till Wartenberg, Vice President of N Brand Management and Motorsport sub-division at Hyundai Motor

Hyundai Motor Company Middle East and Africa Headquarters U-Bora Tower, Business Bay Dubai, United Arab Emirates



Company. "We want these events to spark passion and share winning sprit and pride of Hyundai Motorsport's activities and the N brand. Hyundai Motor Company will continue to compete global motorsport with highperformance DNA of N brand."

Racing games for employees that utilize the N Simulator are also running in the exhibition hall during the event period. Top performers receive N Collection products and the top five performers can compete for the top honor on the last day of the exhibition.

– End –

About Hyundai Motor Company

Established in 1967, Hyundai Motor Company is present in over 200 countries with more than 120,000 employees dedicated to tackling real-world mobility challenges around the globe.

Based on the brand vision 'Progress for Humanity,' Hyundai Motor is accelerating its transformation into a Smart Mobility Solution Provider. The company invests in advanced technologies such as robotics and Urban Air Mobility (UAM) to bring about revolutionary mobility solutions, while pursuing open innovation to introduce future mobility services.



In pursuit of sustainable future for the world, Hyundai will continue its efforts to introduce zero emission vehicles equipped with industry-leading hydrogen fuel cell and EV technologies.

More information about Hyundai Motor and its products can be found at: http://globalpr.hyundai.com

Disclaimer: Hyundai Motor Company believes the information contained herein to be accurate at the time of release. However, the company may upload new or updated information if required and assumes that it is not liable for the accuracy of any information interpreted and used by the reader.

For more information, please contact:

Firas Rehimi Marketing Manager Hyundai Motor Company Middle East & Africa Head Headquarters Tel: +971 4 365 8340 E: firas@hyundai.com

Mohammad Samir

U-Bora Tower, Business Bay Dubai, United Arab Emirates



E: Mohammad.s@prma-ae.com

U-Bora Tower, Business Bay Dubai, United Arab Emirates T +971 4 365 8340

www.hyundai.com